	NASA CONTRACT PROPERTY CONTACTS BY CENTER (Aug 24, 2016)

	For agency property policy matters contact:
	For NESS matters contact:

	Marjorie Jackson
NASA Headquarters, Suite 2W83
Washington, DC 20546-0001

marjorie.c.jackson@nasa.gov
Phone: (202) 358-2464
FAX: 202.358.3068
	Marjorie Jackson
NASA Headquarters, Suite 2W83
Washington, DC 20546-0001

marjorie.c.jackson@nasa.gov
Phone: (202) 358-2464
FAX: 202.358.3068

	For operational matters related to specific contracts at a NASA Center:
Contact the Center Industrial Property Officer, for that Center. They are listed below. If you are not sure of the center associated with your contract, a list of contract number prefixes for each center is listed within that contact’s information.

	NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER

ATTN: Maria-Elena Lopez M/S 255-2

Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000

Maria-Elena.Lopez-1@nasa.gov
Phone: (650) 604-6882
FAX: (650) 604-3795

Prefixes: NAS2 or NNA
	NASA Armstrong Flight Research Center (AFRC)

ATTN: Benjamin Robles, M/S 4810:0004
Edwards, CA 93523-0273

benjamin.a.robles@nasa.gov
Phone: 661.276.2590
FAX: 661.276.2010

Contract prefixes: NAS4 or NND

	NASA Glenn Research Center (GRC)

ATTN: Damaris Klanac, Mail Code: 21-9

21000 Brookpark Road

Cleveland, OH  44135-3191

Damaris.klanac-1@nasa.gov
Phone: (216)-433-5536
FAX: (216) 433-8851

Prefixes: NAS3 or NNC  
	NASA Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)

ATTN: Gary Morris, Mail Code 273

Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt, MD 20771-0001

Gary.v.morris@nasa.gov
Phone: 301.286.5031

FAX: 301.286.1644

Contract prefixes: NNG or NAS5

	NASA Goddard Space Flight Center (HQ Contracts)

ATTN: Nadja Hardy

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Contract Property Management, Code 273
Nadja.Hardy-1@nasa.gov
Tel: (301) 286-3242

Fax: (301) 286-1644 

Contract prefixes: NNH or NASW
	NASA Jet Propulsion Laboratory (NMO)

ATTN: Eric Lau, Mail Code: 180-801

4800 Oak Grove Drive

Pasadena, CA  91109-8099

eric.c.lau@nasa.gov
Phone: (818) 354-8300

FAX: (818) 354-6051

Prefixes: NAS7or NNN

	NASA Johnson Space Center (JSC)

ATTN: Mike Puryear, Mail Code: JB-311
Houston, TX  77058-3696

mike.puryear@nasa.gov
Phone: (281) 244.1469
FAX: (281) 483-6837

Prefixes: NAS9, NAS15-(Space Station), or NNJ
	NASA Kennedy Space Center  (KSC)

ATTN: Cindy Jarvis, Mail Code: OP-OS-IP
Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899-0001

cynthia.r.jarvis@nasa.gov
Phone: (321) 867-3421

FAX:  (321) 867-7282
Prefixes: NAS10 or NNK  

	NASA Langley Research Center (LARC)

ATTN: Susan Tillman, Mail Code 135
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

Susan.c.tillman@nasa.gov
Phone: 757.864.2064

FAX: 757.864.8196

Contract prefixes: NAS1 or NNL
	NASA Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC)

ATTN: Tracy Helmick, Mail Code: AS41

Huntsville, AL 35812-0001

Tracy.a.helmick@nasa.gov
Phone 256.544.5272

FAX: 256.544.6570

Contract prefixes: NAS8 or NNM

	NASA Stennis Space Center (SSC) 
ATTN: Kevin Camp, Mail Code RA50 
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529 
kevin.d.camp@nasa.gov
Phone:  (228) 688-2834
FAX:  (228) 688-7469 
Prefixes: NAS13 or NNS 
	NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC)
ATTN: John Cogley, Mail Code: NSSC:X8000
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000

John.p.cogley@nasa.gov
Phone:  (228) 813-6304
FAX:  (228) 813-6115

Prefixes: NNX


